

CONSTRUCTION OF HALL IN SBKWU, SUB- CAMPUS KHUZDAR

Year 2021-2022

SARDAR BAHADUR KHAN WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY QUETTA.

Web: www.sbkwu.edu.pk

Telephone: 081-9213416

Tender from for the **Construction of Hall in SBKWU Sub Campus Khuzdar** for the year 2021-22

1. Advertisement tender no PID_____
2. Last date of receipt of tender 1st October 2021 at 10:30 AM
3. Date of tender opening 1st October 2021 at 11:00 Am
4. Tender price Rs,1000/- (Non – refundable)
5. Earnest Money 2 % of bid amount (Refundable)
6. Venue of Tender Aisha Hall V.C secretariat
7. Tender Documents may be downloaded from PPRA website or University Official Website (www.sbkwu.edu.pk).
8. (a) All sealed tender must be submitted on single stage one envelop procedure and addressed to the Project Director SBK Women's University Pishin & Khuzdar.
(b) Conditional bids will be rejected.
(c) NO offer will be accepted if: -
 - i. It received after the date and time for its receipts
 - ii. Received without earnest money from the terms.
 - iii. The tender documents are un-signed.
 - iv. The tender is ambiguous
 - v. The offer is conditional
 - vi. The offer is from a firm black listed/suspected or removed from the approved list.
 - vii. The offer is received by telegram or fax
 - viii. The offer is received with shorter validity
 - ix. The offer is not conforming to specification indicated in the tender documents.
9. Earnest money @ 2% of the successful bidder will be retained as performance security till defect liability period which ends six (06) months after completion of the work.
10. **Eligibility Criteria**
 1. Valid NTN no
 2. Valid GST no
 3. Non blacklisting firm affidavit
 4. Valid Registration with PEC.

Detail of vendor

1. **Name& address of the vendor**_____
2. **Sale tax Registration No**_____
3. **Income Tax Registration No:**_____
4. **Telephone No:** _____
5. **Cell No:** _____
6. **Bank challan:** _____

SUMMARY OF COST

SARDAR BAHADUR KHAN WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY SUB-CAMPUS Khuzdar		
Construction of Hall in SBKWU Sub Campus Khuzdar		
S/N	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (Rs)
A	SCHEDULED ITEMS	
1	CIVIL WORKS	Rs993440.68
2	ELECTRICAL WORKS	Rs59821.70
	SUB-TOTAL	Rs1053262.38
	Percentage above or below on CSR-2018 -----	
	(A) TOTAL	
	(B) INCLUSION OF PREVAILING TAXES (BSTS @ 15%)	
	G.TOTAL (A+B)	
Amount in words:		

LIST OF ITEMS

HALL								
S.No	Description	No	Measurement			Quantity	Unit	Amount
			L	W	D/H			
1	Excavation in foundation of buildings and bridges including layout, dressing, refilling around structures with excavated earth, watering & ramming lead upto 100 ft. (30m) & lift upto 5 ft. (1.5m) B) Machinery ii) Ordinary soil						-	-
					Total	96.00	Cft	
	SI No. 3-21/b		@ Rs. 6.85 P.		Cft			Rs657.60
2	Providing and laying Ratio 1: 4: 8 plain machine mixed cement concrete using coarse sand and crushed aggregate having maximum size upto 1-1/2" (38mm) & down gauge in foundation including levelling, compacting and curing.						-	-
					Total	12.00	Cft	
	SI No. 5-5/c		@ Rs. 185.35 P.		Cft			Rs2,224.20
3	Providing and laying in 1:2:4 Raft, Footing situ cement concrete using approved coarsesand and crushed aggregate having maximum size upto 3/4" (19mm)and down gauge infoundation including formwork using woodenbraces and without wall ties, compaction, curing and removal of formwork						-	-
					Total	36.00	Cft	
	SI No. 5-12/a		@ Rs. 263.90 P.		Cft			Rs9,500.40
4	Providing and laying 1:2:4 cement concrete block masonry using Coarse Sand and Approved crushed aggregate 3/4" (19mm) and down gauge in ground floor super-structure including scaffolding, raking out joints and curing in cement sand 1:4							
					Total	144.00	Cft	
	SI No. 9-8/diii		@ Rs. 230.70 P.		Cft			Rs33,220.80
5	Providing and laying 1:2:4 cement concrete block masonry using Coarse Sand and Approved crushed aggregate 3/4" (19mm) and down gauge in ground floor super-structure including scaffolding, raking out joints and curing in cement sand 1:4							
					N Total	541.10	Cft	
	SI No. 9-8/ciii		@ Rs. 253.10 P.		Cft			Rs136,953.36
6	Providing and fixing of T-iron in roof with all respectas directed by the Engineer							
					Total	944	Rft	
	NSR		@ Rs. 195.00 P.		Rft.			Rs184,080.00
7	Providing and fixing of Girde-iron in roof with all respectas directed by the Engineer							

				Total	361	Rft	
	NSR		@ Rs. 395.00 P.	Rft.			Rs142,595.00
8	Providing and laying PCC tile roofing laid in 1 : 6 cement sand mortar including 1 : 2 cement sand pointing underside of tiles including curing for Tee iron/girder roof (Cost of Tee iron/ girder not included)						
				Total	1062	Rft	
	13-1/b+c		@ Rs. 88.30 P.	Rft.			Rs93,774.60
9	Providing and laying 1:2:4 P.C.C roof screeding using crushed stone 3/4" (19mm) including formwork, consolidation, finishing and curing 3" (75mm) nominal thick P.C.C. roof screeding						
				Total	1062	Sft	
	SI No. 14-68/c		@ Rs. 64.65 P.	Sft			Rs68,658.30
10	Providing, fabricating and laying deformed Grade 60 steel reinforcement (deformed bar) for all kinds of R.C.C work in foundation, plinth and ground floor including the cost of straightening ,removal of rust, cutting, bending, binding, wastage and providing such over-laps as are not shown on the drawings. The cost of binding wire and cement concrete spacer blocks or chairs for binding and holding the reinforcement in position is inclusive upto 15 ft. (5m)height						
				Total	0.13096	Ton	
	SI No. 5-65/a		@ Rs. 128385.80 P.	Ton			Rs16,813.15
11	Providing and laying in situ cement concrete 1 : 1.5 : 3 using approved coarse sand and crushed aggregate 3/4" (19mm) and down gauge in pillars and columns of any shape in super structure including compacting,curing, cost of form-work & its removal in basement and ground floor (COLUMNS)						
				Total	36.5625	Cft	
	SI No. 5-15/b		@ Rs. 359.50 P.	Rft.			Rs13,144.22
12	Providing and fixing moulded steel door frame of approved profile, manufactured from zinc-coated mild steel sheets 16 gauge made by Shahah Industries or equivalent standard conforming to B.S.S.1245, treated with special primer base paint all round, fitted with six fixing lugs, three steel hinges for fixing door shutters standard lock-strike plate, one sliding holt eye, and three rubber buffers, including cutting holes and making good damages to walls and filling the door frame cavity with lean cement mortar 1:4 as directed by the Engineer						
		2	17.5		35	Rft	
				Total	35	Rft	
	SI No. 28-40/b		@ Rs. 509.35 P.	Rft.			Rs17,827.25

13	1/2 inch (13mm) thick cement plaster using Coarse Sand on walls and columns in basement, plinth and ground floor including making edges, corners and curing.						
				Total	1200	Sft	
	SI No. 15-3/iii	@ Rs. 22.95 P.	Sft				Rs27,540.00
14	Filling, watering and compacting earth under floors in layers not exceeding 8 inches in thickness. With new earth excavated from outside, lead upto 100 ft. (30m) and lift upto 5 ft. (1.5m) including royalty of Clay						
				Total	1792	Sft	
	SI No. 3-16/b	@ Rs. 6.70 P.	Sft				Rs12,006.40
15	Providing and laying hand mixed cement concrete bed under floors using graded Crushed Aggregate upto 1-1/2" (37 mm) and down gauge complete with leveling, ramming, watering and curing. 1:4:8						
				Total	224	Cft	
	SI No. 14-1/b	@ Rs. 145.65 P.	Cft				Rs32,625.60
16	Providing and laying 1:2:4 cement concrete floor using crushed aggregate 3/4" (19mm) and down gauge in ground floor laid in panels using glass strips but excluding the cost of glass strips including consolidation, finishing and curing.						
				Total	896	Sft	
	SI No. 14-2/biii	@ Rs. 64.60 P.	Sft				Rs57,881.60
17	Providing and fixing 1.5" (38 mm) thick pressed veneered 16.4 door shutters fully flushed with First class wood veneering on all faces and sides fixed over partial wood caved core and frame work of not less than 4" (100mm) wide strips all round with approved iron hinges, tower bolts as required 5ply						
				Total	42	Sft	
	SI No. 16-12/cii	@ Rs. 337.50 P.	Sft				Rs14,175.00
18	Providing and fixing fully glazed partly fixed and partly hung or sliding aluminium windows (Deluxe model - 1.6mm) of anodized champagne. approved color of Prime, Chawal, Alcop, Pakistan Cable or any approved section as approved by Engineer Incharge including aluminium fittings, local tinted glass, lugs, cutting holes and making good the damages to walls.						
				Total	60	Sft	
	SI No. 28-26/a	@ Rs. 847.20 P.	Sft				Rs50,832.00

19	Providing and fixing Gypsum Board false ceiling of approved size and texture consisting of imported powder coated aluminum angle and tee framing (size 1" x 1") hung by approved suspension system, including provision of extra framing for lights fittings, A/C diffusers and around columns, etc, complete in all respectas directed by the Engineer.						
					Total	896	Sft
	SI No. 15-58/b		@ Rs. 74.70 P.	Sft			Rs66,931.20
20	Distempering with Berger/ ICI or equivalent synthetic vinylemulsion paint of approved shade on old surface of walls and ceiling including dusting, sand papering and cleaning in basement and ground floor. Two coats (@ atleast 1.50 Litre per 10 Sq.m)						
					Total	1200	Sft
	SI No. 17-60/b		@ Rs. 10.00 P.	Sft			Rs12,000.00
					Total		993440.68

ELECTRIFICATION								
S.No	Description	No	Measurement			Quantity	Unit	Amount
			L	W	D/H			
1	Light Fixture Philips Type LED 13W,complete in all respect with allied accessories or approved equivalent. The fitting shall be approved by the Engineer.						-	-
					Total	10.00	No	
	SI No. 30-124/a		@ Rs. 822.95 P.	No				Rs8,229.50
2	Concealed/open wiring from point to switch with length upto 30 ft. (10m) including any switch to switch wiring with 3x1.5 Sq.mm PVC insulated single core copper conductor Pakistan Cables, Pioneer, Newage or approved equivalent cables						-	-
					Total	14.00	No	
	SI No. 30-3/a		@ Rs. 1877.30 P.	No				Rs26,282.20
3	Supply and install 56" (1.42 m) sweep ceiling fan with fan hook and No. dimmer complete with all accessories.						-	-
					Total	4.00	No	
	SI No. 30-87/a		@ Rs. 4560.00 P.	No				Rs18,240.00

4	Supply and install 10 sq.mm PVC insulated single core R.M. 600/1000V.cable with copper conductor in already concealed PVC R.ft. conduit.						
				Total	100.00	Rft	
	SI No. 30-35	@ Rs. 70.70 P.	Rft				Rs7,070.00
	Total						Rs59,821.70

Term & conditions

1. The rates to be quoted shall be inclusive of GST and all taxes.
2. Tender form should be filled in carefully and cutting/doubling be avoided. Conditional tender will not be entertained.
3. An affidavit on a non-judicial stamp paper valuing Rs100/- should be attached with the tender to the effect that the firm has never been indulged in any litigation or has never been black listed by any department or organization of the Govt.
4. Submission of any false statement concealing of information is likely to disqualify the bidder.
5. The vendor/vendors will be required to provide 2% call deposit. (Refund able) of the total value of bid amount without which the bidder will be declared as non-responsive.
6. The rates to be quoted shall be inclusive of GST and all taxes. The estimates are being prepared as per Composite schedule of rate (CSR 2018) of Government of Balochistan.
7. Samples of the items where required should be provided by the vendor.
8. The quantity of the item can be increase or decrease by authority.

ECLARATION BY THE BIDDER

I Solemnly undertake that:

- a. Having read, understood & made myself aware of all the terms & condition mentioned in the bidding document & the rules, regulations & policies of the Government of Baluchistan, governing the procurement & financial matters, **AGREE, ACCEPT & UNDERTAKE TO ABIDE BY THE SAME.**

- b. The information provided in this form is correct to the best on my knowledge & in the event of change: details will be provided as soon as possible.

Name & Designation _____

Signature _____

Date _____